Application No.:
CITY OF MADISON HEIGHTS &fﬁ%—ﬂ//

ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS Bate Filed:
APPLICATION
§-71437 -

(This application must be typed)
SUBMIT TWO ORIGINAL COPIES

1. Petitioner: Name: 876 Horace Brown LLC
Address: 876 Horace Brown Drive

city: Madison Heights State: Ml 7ip. 48071

Telephone: 313-580-2261 Fax:
Email: Niko@mmdco.com

2. Petitioner’s Interest in Property: Owner

3. Property Owner: (Attach list if more than one owner)

Name: 876 Horace Brown LLC
Address (Street): 876 Horace Brown Drive

City: Madison Heights State: M Zip:48071
Telephone: 313-580-2261
Email: Niko@mmdco.com

4. Property Description: . . .
Address: 876 Horace Brown Drive, Madison Heights MI 48071

Tax Parcel #: 44 - 25- - 11- -201- .032

Legal Description - Attach if metes and bounds description.

. NIA

If in a subdivision: Lot

Subdivision name: N/A
4.01 acres

Lot size:

Size of proposed building or addition: N/A

S. Present Zoning of Property: O1 Office  present Use: Office

6. Action Requested: (Check the appropriate section and attach response on separate sheets)
[1 APPEAL OF AN ADMINISTRATIVE DECISION (Administrative Review)

. The applicant requests the Board of Appeals to reverse/modify the

decision/interpretation of Article , Section . The decision should be
reversed/modified because: (On a separate sheet describe in detail the nature of the problem, the
reason for the request and the desired remedy)

Rev. 12/20/2022




PAGE 2 ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS
APPLICATION

6. Action Requested: (Continued) (Check the appropriate section and attach response on separate
sheets)
[J VARIANCE

Request is hereby made for permission to erect [] alter [] convert [] oruse [[] a

Contrary to the requirements of Section(s) of the Zoning Ordinance

of the Zoning Ordinance

of the Zoning Ordinance

The following questions must be answered fully on a separate sheet of paper:

A. Clearly explain the variance desired and how the proposed building and/or use is contrary to the
Zoning Ordinance.

B. Explain the special conditions and circumstances that exist which are peculiar to the land,
structure or building involved and which are not applicable to other lands, structures or buildings
in the same district. (Note: Your district includes all areas of the City sharing a zoning

designation with your property. If your zoning classification were B-1 (Local Business) your
district would include all City lands zoned B-1.)

C. Explain why the literal interpretation of the provisions of this ordinance deprives you of rights
commonly enjoyed by others in the same zoning district.

D. Did the special conditions and/or circumstances result from your actions?

E. Can you use the property in a manner permitted by the Ordinance if a variance is not granted? Is
this the minimum variance you need to use the property in the way you want?

F. Will granting the variance change the essential character of the area?

[0 TEMPORARY PERMIT
Applicant is requesting a Temporary Use L] and/or a Temporary Structure []

Describe in detail the proposed use or structure and the length of time requested.

[0 INTERPRETATION OF ORDINANCE LANGUAGE IN SECTION
Describe in detail the nature of the requested interpretation.

[J PUBLIC UTILITY BUILDING
Describe in detail the proposed use or structure.

[ OTHER ACTION
Describe in detail action requested.

7. CASE HISTORY
Have you been denied a permit for a building, sign or use on this property? Yes [ ]No [l
Has there been any previous appeal involving these premises? Yes [[] No [
(If yes, provide character and disposition of previous appeals.)

Rev. 12/20/2022




PAGE 3 ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS SIWrS

APPLICATION

Application No.:

'/

Applicant(s) and property owner(s) hereby consent to city staff, board and commission members, and contractors to
access the property for purposes of evaluating the site for the requested action(s).

FOR THE APPLICANT IF NOT THE

FOR THE OWNER:

Signatu

Printed Name 876 Horace Brown LLC

Date 8/7/2023

OWNER:
Signature

Printed Name

Date

Note: A notarized letter of authority or a power of attorney may be substituted for the original signature

of the owner.

Notices are to be sent to the Applicant @ Owner []

ATTACHED HERETO, AND MADE PART OF THIS APPLICATION, ARE THE
FOLLOWING: (All required items must be submitted with this application)

O 1. Two copies of drawings of Site Plan (no larger than 117x 17”) drawn to scale and
containing all necessary dimensions and all features involved in this appeal,
including measurements showing open space on abutting properties. PDF

HiEiEiEn
AN W B W

Applicable fees:

A. Variance Review (Single Family)

B. Variance Review (Dimensional)

C. Use Variance Review

D. Appeal of Administrative Decision
e e o e e e S et e e e e = e e ]

OFFICE USE ONLY

APPROVALS
Approved for hearing by City Attorney

Approved for hearing by C.D.D.

Reviewed by Site Plan Committee

INTER-DEPARTMENTAL NOTIFICATION

Community Development Department

Fire Department

Department of Public Services

ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS FEE:
APPROVED: PAID:
DENIED:

Rev. 12/20/2022

s_//70

Dimensioned elevations of all buildings involved in the requested variance.
All required responses to above items.
Building permit application if applicable.
Letter of authority if applicable

$300.00

$400.00 plus $300 per variance
$1.000.00

$400.00

77—

RECEIPT NO.




Dear Zoning Appeals Committee,

I hope this email finds you well. | am writing to formally request permission to continue the existing
usage of the event space at 876 Horace Brown Drive, which we purchased on April 1, 2022.

It has come to our attention that the event space at this address is considered a non-conforming use
according to Section 10.503 6c of the Code of Ordinances. However, the building has a historical
precedent of being utilized for such purposes. The former owner, United Food and Commercial Workers,
operated this space not only as union hall offices but also extensively used the large adjoining area for
union meetings. Furthermore, this space has served as a venue for numerous events, including Chamber
of Commerce meetings and similar community functions.

Building on this legacy, we are keen to continue employing the area as an event space, catering to City
events, private functions, and more. We also aim to offer catering services and alcohol availability
during these events, ensuring a comprehensive experience for our attendees.

Understanding and respecting community norms and standards, we are committed to exercising
prudence in our operations. We pledge to adhere to a reasonable time restriction with events
concluding by 11pm. Additionally, we will ensure that any outdoor activities or noise is maintained at
levels that do not disturb our neighbors or violate any existing regulations.

We sincerely hope that our request aligns with the community's vision for the development and
utilization of spaces within our beautiful city. We are more than willing to discuss any concerns or

suggestions you may have and work towards a mutually beneficial arrangement.

Thank you for considering our request, and we look forward to hearing from you soon.
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Erin Bourdic

=
From: Erin Bourdic <erin.bourdic650@gmail.com>
Sent: Monday, August 7, 2023 10:48 AM
To: Erin Bourdic

Sent from my iPhone




Erin Bourdic

e - _— @ ___ _______ __}
From: Erin Bourdic <erin.bourdic650@gmail.com>
Sent: Monday, August 7, 2023 10:48 AM
To: Erin Bourdic

Sent from my iPhone
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